ARKANSAS SENATE

89th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2013

Amendment Form

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 137

TO ADDRESS MEMBER DEPOSIT ACCOUNTS, TECHNICAL CHANGES, COST OF LIVING INCREASES, AND THE DEFERRED RETIREMENT OPTION PLAN IN THE ARKANSAS LOCAL POLICE AND FIRE RETIREMENT SYSTEM.

Amendment No. 2 to Senate Bill No. 137

Amend Senate Bill No. 137 as engrossed, S3/19/13 (version: 03/19/2013 08:43:14 AM)

Page 3, delete line 24, and substitute the following:
"(10) years of actual service in order to be eligible under this section.

SECTION 6. Arkansas Code § 24-10-605, concerning compulsory retirement, is amended to add an additional subsection to read as follows:

(c) A member hired on or after July 1, 2013, shall accrue ten (10)

years of actual credited service in order to be eligible under this section."

AND

Page 3, line 26, delete "SECTION 6." and substitute "SECTION 7."

AND

Page 4, delete line 17, and substitute the following: "is filed with the board.

SECTION 8. Arkansas Code § 24-10-608, concerning death of a member in paid service, is amended to add an additional subsection to read as follows:

(g) A member hired on or after July 1, 2013, shall accrue ten (10)

years of actual credited service in order to be eligible under this section."

AND

Page 4, line 19, delete "SECTION 7." and substitute "SECTION 9."

AND

Page 4, line 26, delete "SECTION 8." and substitute "SECTION 10."

AND



Page 5,	ine 2, delete "SECTION 9." and substitute "SECTION 11."
AND	
Page 5,	ine 17, delete "SECTION 10." and substitute "SECTION 12."
AND	
Page 5,	ine 29, delete "SECTION 11." and substitute "SECTION 13."
AND	
Page 6,	ine 3, delete "SECTION 12." and substitute "SECTION 14."
AND	
Page 6,	ine 16, delete "SECTION 13." and substitute "SECTION 15."
By: Senator I	ent was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and
	Section